

Shashijit Infraprojects Limited

Construction Engineers

T:+91 260 2432963, 78786 60609 E: info@shashijitinfraprojects.com W: www.shashijitinfraprojects.com

28th December, 2020

To,

The Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code : 540147 Security ID : SHASHIJIT

Subject: Awarded contract for construction of Industrial Building from Shree

Sulphurics Private Limited at Ankleshwar, Gujarat

Ref : Regulation 30 - SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached a copy of the intimation letter to Investors about getting new contract for Construction of Industrial Building from Shree Sulphurics Private Limited at their Ankleshwar unit, Gujarat.

This is for your information and dissemination on your website.

Yours Faithfully,

For SHASHIJIT INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

(MANTHAN D. SHAH) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No. 42509

198 × 0



Shashijit Infraprojects Limited Construction Engineers T: +91 260 2432963, 78786 60609 E: info@shashijitinfraprojects.com W: www.shashijitinfraprojects.com

Shashijit Infraprojects Limited Awarded Contract for Construction of Industrial Building at Ankleshwar, Gujarat

Shashijit Infraprojects Limited (the Company) is pleased to inform that the Company has been awarded contract for construction of Industrial Building from Shree Sulphurics Private Limited, a well reputed company from Ahmedabad, Gujarat at their Ankleshwan unit, Gujarat. The approx. value of the project is 700-1000 lakhs.

Project is likely to start by the first week of January, 2021. Mobilization of Machinery and Man Power is already in process.

None of the Promoter/Promoter Group has any interest in the aforesaid work. Furthermore, the aforesaid work doesn't fall under the ambit of related party transactions.

Kindly take the same in your record,

Thanking you

For SHASHIJIT INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

(AJIT JAIN) Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 01846992

Date: 28th December, 2020

